Section 3.8 Occupation, Maintenance and Modification of the Facility. 

CONTRACTOR shall implement a preventive maintenance, repair and replacement 

program on plumbing, electrical, mechanical, wiring, and heating, and will be responsible 

for the cost of such program up to one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per 

incident. The Authority, by and through MDOC, will bear the cost of all other repairs, 

replacements, or renovations of the Facility physical plant, parts, equipment, and/or 

systems. The Authority will allow CONTRACTOR to use all of the furniture, fixtures, and